## STATE OF WISCONSIN

Town of Clay Banks

Door County

## NOTICE OF OPEN BOOK FOR THE TOWN OF CLAY BANKS

Pursuant to s. 70.45, Wis. stats., the Town of Clay Banks assessment roll for the year 2025 assessment will be open for examination on the 7<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2025, at the Clay Banks town hall, 6098 CTH OO, Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235 from 12:00p.m. to 2:00p.m. Instructional material about the assessment, how to file an objection, and board of review procedures under Wisconsin law will be available at that time.

Notice is hereby given this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2025.

I attest that the above agenda was posted as required by law on the town's website and the following place in the Town of Clay Banks, Door County, Wisconsin.

Website: tn.claybanks.wi.gov Clay Banks Town Hall on Saturday, March 22<sup>nd</sup>, 2025.

Jessica Bongle, Clerk